

• All information provided on this document may be used for public notice and comment when required. Therefore, please be complete in your answers. The Purchasing Department will not approve documents which are deemed to lack sufficient information/evidence to support the request.

Granite School District

Purchasing and Warehouse Department

2500 South State Street, Salt Lake City, UT 84115-3110

Phone: 385-646-4518 Fax: 385-646-4209 www.graniteschools.org/purchasingwarehouse/

AWARD OF CONTRACT WITHOUT ENGAGING IN A STANDARD PROCUREMENT PROCESS REQUEST FORM

TROCUREMENT TROCESS REQUEST FORM	
Department/School Contact Information	

Depart	partment/Division Name: CTE/ Purchasing						
Contac	Contact Person and Title: Angela Pontius						
E-mail Address: alpon			alpontius@granitesch	ools.org	Telephone Number:	(385) 646-4552	
	e requestor or anyoned vendor? No	ne at the reque	esting department/school	ol have any pe	rsonal, financial, or fiduciary	relationship with the	
Item o	r Service						
Descrip	otion of procureme	nt item to be	purchased:	ved: Vex Robotics Bundles			
Estimated value of the contract/purchase order			se order:	\$50,000			
Freight Cost (F.O.B. Destination, Freight Prepa			nt Prepaid):	\$0.00			
	Contract	one years, w 2. The Dep	ritten justification is req partment/School may n ontract is written and	options up to fuired.) ot make the p	Trenewal options:(The five years. If the requested term rocurement until the solicitation Department/School, the vend	on process is completed	
	Purchase Order	 If the total purchase will be less than \$1,000.00 then the Department Administrator or Principal can review, approve and sign, this form. The form is to be kept with the purchase documents. No signature is required in the Purchasing Department signature fields. If the total purchase will be between \$1,000.00 and \$4,999.99 the Department/School may not make the procurement until after the solicitation process is completed and this form is returned and signed by a Purchasing Agent or the Director of the Purchasing Department. If the total purchase will be greater than \$5,000.00 the Department/School may not make the procurement until after the solicitation process is completed, the PO is signed by the Purchasing Department, and the PO is delivered to both the Department/School and the vendor. 					
endoi	r Information	l					
Vendor	· Name:		Vex Robotics				
	Contact Person:						
	E-mail Address:		sales@vex.com	<u>n</u>			
Vendor Telephone Number:			6725 W FM 1	570 Graanvilla	TV 75402		
	Ordering Address		0/23 W FWI I	370 Greenvine	5 TX 73402		
	items in the above section are required. plete the following if no vendor number exists in QCC:						
			ber exists in QCC:				
Vendor	Federal Tax ID# (T	IN): (9 Digits):				
						1	

Type of Vendor:		For-Profit Corporation				
			_			
CHEC	CK THE BOX THAT IDENTIFIES WE	HY A CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER SHO	ULD BE AWARDED			
WITH	OUT ENGAGING IN A STANDARD	PROCUREMENT PROCESS:				
	There is only one source for the procurement item.		Complete section A			
	Transitional costs are a significant consideration in selecting a procurement item and					
		nonstrate that transitional costs are unreasonable	Complete section B			
		f a contract without engaging in a standard	Complete section B			
	procurement process is in the best interest of the procurement unit The award of a contract is under circumstances, described in rules adopted by the					
		stances, described in rules adopted by the ake awarding the contract through a standard	Complete section C			
		t in the best interest of the procurement unit.				
CECT	ION A ONLY ONE COUNCE					
	ION A: ONLY ONE SOURCE					
		m to justify an award of contract without engaging e or product is only available from a single supplie				
	Vex confirmed they no longer have re	sellers				
2.	Could the procurement item be reasonably	modified to allow for competition?				
	No					
3. I	Explain the market research performed.					
I						
4.	What research have you conducted to ensu	are the requested procurement item is not available	on an existing district or state			
4.	cooperative contract?					
	f there is only one source for the procurer summary of their response,	ment item, list the names of other similar vendors of	contacted, contact person, and a			
1.3	diffiliary of their response,					
		you have selected Section B you must also comp	lete Attachment A – Cost			
Benefi	t Analysis					
1.	Describe the existing equipment, technology, software, accessories, replacement parts, or service, hereafter referred to as equipment; include the original purchase price and date of purchase for the existing equipment.					
	equipment; include the original purchase	price and date of purchase for the existing equipm	ent.			
2.	Please supply the following:					
2.	a. Procurement method that was used to purchase the existing equipment? (IFB, RFP, Sole Source):					
	b. Bid number, P.O. #, Requisition #, or sole source number for the existing equipment:					
	c. Contract number for the existing eq	9 1 1				
2	Complete "Attachment A - Cost-Benefit	Analysis", as <u>required</u> by Utah Code Section 63G	-6a-802 that demonstrates that			
3.	transitional costs are unreasonable or cos	st-prohibitive.				
SECT	ION C: STANDARD PROCUREMENT	F DDOCESS IMDD ACTICADI E				
SECT		oplicable rulemaking authority that provides that a	warding the contract through a			
1.		cal and not in the best interest of the procurement				
	including any supporting documentation.					
	R33-8-101a (2)(a)					
2.	Please supply the following, if applicable					
		to purchase the existing equipment? (IFB, RFP, So	ole Source):			
	b. Bid number, P.O. #, Requisition #, or sole source number for the existing equipment:					
	c. Contract number for the existing eq	uipment				

Approvals

Approved (less than \$1,000.00) or Requested by (greater than \$1,000.00):					
Department/School Administrator	Date				
Approved by Purchasing Agent for Award (less \$25,000.00):					
Purchasing Agent: Angela Pontius	Date:				
Approved by Director for Award (greater than \$25,000.00):					
JanelyJavim	Jan 5, 2024				
Director of Purchasing: Jared Gardner	Date:				

Vex Robotics Summary APSS 149111

Final Audit Report 2024-01-09

Created: 2024-01-05

By: Angela Pontius (alpontius@graniteschools.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAOW-C7I_4423REmCnAVIWWksZdDIDwLx8

"Vex Robotics Summary APSS 149111" History

- Document created by Angela Pontius (alpontius@graniteschools.org) 2024-01-05 8:40:59 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jared Gardner (jbgardner@graniteschools.org) for signature 2024-01-05 8:42:00 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jared Gardner (jbgardner@graniteschools.org)
 2024-01-05 8:42:29 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jared Gardner (jbgardner@graniteschools.org)
 Signature Date: 2024-01-05 8:52:59 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-01-05 - 8:52:59 PM GMT